



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

January 8, 2024

Contact: Eric Monteiro Director of Marketing & Communications <u>eric.monteiro@patriotspoint.org</u>

Charleston Race Week to Make Major Announcement About New Partnership

Charleston Race Week Lands New Home On Historic Venue

MOUNT PLEASANT, S.C. – On Thursday, January 11 at 11:00 a.m., Patriots Point Naval & Maritime Museum and organizers of Charleston Race Week invite media members aboard the aircraft carrier USS Yorktown for a powerful announcement regarding the future of the race. Details will be made available related to a partnership that will transform Charleston Race Week into one of the most unique regattas in the world.

Widely considered the pinnacle of annual sailboat racing events in the country, Charleston Race Week will host its 28th regatta April 18-21. Race headquarters will be anchored in a central location on Charleston Harbor in Mount Pleasant, and will feature more than 200,000 square feet of race viewing, event, and sponsor exhibition space.

"For years, we've watched Charleston Race Week as fans of the event," said Allison Hunt, Executive Director, Patriots Point Naval & Maritime Museum, "Now, we're proud to step up and strengthen our ties with this reenergized Lowcountry tradition."

Press Conference Details:

Date: Thursday, January 11 Time: 11:00 am Location: Landside, USS Yorktown, Patriots Point Naval & Maritime Museum

"Charleston Race Week is a regatta like no other, and its rich legacy is poised to continue and evolve in 2024," said Randy Draftz, Event Director, Charleston Race Week, "We're excited to open this event to the community more than ever before, and hope to see even more local businesses get onboard and support our mission."





At the press conference, members of the media will hear from Will Haynie, Mayor of Mount Pleasant, along with key organizers and partners who will announce exciting 2024 updates.

Members of the media are invited to RSVP to <u>eric.monteiro@patriotspoint.org</u>.

###

About Patriots Point Naval & Maritime Museum

Patriots Point Naval & Maritime Museum, on the Charleston Harbor, is the #1 attraction in Mount Pleasant, S.C., and is home to a fleet of National Historic Landmark ships, and the only Vietnam Support Base Camp in the U.S. Patriots Point is also headquarters to the Congressional Medal of Honor Society and the agency's official Medal of Honor Museum. Visit <u>www.patriotspoint.org</u> for more details, or find us at @patriots_point on Twitter and Instagram, and Facebook at <u>www.facebook.com/PatriotsPoint.org</u>.

About the USS Yorktown Foundation

The USS Yorktown Foundation is a 501(c)(3) charitable organization dedicated to raising funds to provide scholarships for educational programs at Patriots Point Naval & Maritime Museum, as well as supporting new exhibits, symposiums and special programs. The Foundation's mission is "to cultivate a unique learning environment that connects generations by celebrating America's history and its heroes, inspiring freedom, patriotism, leadership and service." For more information, please visit <u>www.USSYorktownFoundation.org</u> or call 843.881.5925.